Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company. Dated this 17th day of March 1986.

W. J. H. EDWARD, Director.

2588

1

#### DELI HUTT LTD.

#### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

Pursuant to Section 346 (1) of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Kirk Barclay, 89 Courtenay Place, Wellington.

To: The District Registrar of Companies, Wellington.

THE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND with reference to Deli Hutt Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 14th day of March 1986, the bank appointed Terence John Leamy and Richard Grant Simpson, both chartered accountants, whose offices are at the offices of Kirk Barclay, Chartered Accountants, Third Floor, C.M.C. Building, 89 Courtenay Place, Wellington, jointly and severally as receivers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 4th day of May 1984.

The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 14th day of March 1986.

Signed for and on behalf of the Bank of New Zealand by its Assistant General Manager, Thomas Stewart Tennent in the presence of

G. R. ROHLOFF, Bank Officer.

Wellington.

2587

# CERTIFICATE OF NON REVOCATION OF POWER TO ATTORNEY

- I, Nigel Alexander Harrison of Auckland, solicitor, hereby certify:
  - 1. That by deed dated the 26th day of February 1978, Glenis Gray Stone of Auckland, married woman, appointed me her attorney on the terms and conditions set out in the said power of attorney.
  - 2. That at the date hereof I have not received any notice nor information of the revocation of that appointment.

Signed this 17th day of March 1986.

N. A. HARRISON, Solicitor.

2584

### A. & N. REID LTD. No. 069068

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

PURSUANT to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that I, Glenis Gray Stone of Auckland, married woman, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the above-named company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 17th day of March 1986.

Director by her duly authorised attorney:

N. A. HARRISON.

2583

lc

# CONFISCATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

PURSUANT to the Criminal Justice Act 1985, section 84, motor vehicle registration No. DL 7558, Holden Kingswood motorcar, owned by Robert Adams Timothy, 405 Tay Street, Invercargill, was confiscated by Judge E. B. Anderson in the Invercargill District Court on 19 November 1985, in accordance with the above Act.

Dated this 7th day of March 1986.

M. P. SUTHERLAND, Deputy Registrar.

#### DAVID BROWN TRACTORS LTD.

NOTICE OF CEASING TO CARRY ON BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Rudd Watts & Stone, Solicitors, Wellington.

DAVID BROWN TRACTORS LTD. an overseas company registered in New Zealand, pursuant to section 397 of the Companies Act 1955, hereby gives notice pursuant to section 405 that, as from the 28th day of June 1986, it shall cease to have a place of business in New Zealand.

Dated this 8th day of March 1986.

David Brown Tractors Ltd. by its solicitors and duly authorised agents:

**RUDD WATTS & STONE.** 

2320

# AOL TRADING LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that AOL Trading Ltd., a company incorporated in Sydney, New South Wales, Australia, but having a place of business in New Zealand at 2–24 Dragon Street, Tawa, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 16th day of June 1986.

Dated this 5th day of March 1986.

J. G. DUFF, Director.

2319

#### SULLAIR OF NEW ZEALAND LTD. WN. 000247

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CEASE TO HAVE A PLACE OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance to section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that Sullair of New Zealand Ltd., a company incorporated in United States of America, but having a place of business in New Zealand at Auckland, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 31st day of January 1986.

PRICE WATERHOUSE, Chartered Accountants.

2513

1c

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry M. No. 108/86

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of CORDEN MODERN HOMES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 7A Salem Place, Torbay, Auckland and carrying on business as merchants:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 19th day of February 1986, presented to the said Court by EXOTIC BUILDING SUPPLIES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 95 Harris Road, East Tamaki, Auckland, merchants; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 16th day of April 1986 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

# H. F. MURPHY, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the offices of Messrs Duggan & Murphy, Sixth Floor, Chandris House, 9-11 Albert Street (P.O. Box 1601), Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 15th day of April 1986.

2443

43